The Principal Secretary to Government of Haryana, Higher Education Department, Chandigarh

То

From

The Principal, Government College, Gohana

Memo No. 7/23-2011 C-I (3) Dated, Panchkula the

Subject:- Opening of Govt. College at Barota (Gohana) Sonepat.

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

It has been decided by the Government to shift Government College Gohana to newly constructed building at village Barota under the name 'Government College Barota'. Further, it has been decided to grant independent status of 'Government College for Women Gohana' to Girls' Wing of Government College Gohana with immediate effect. Additional charge of the college is hereby given to the Principal mentioned as follows:-

No.		charge is given	Building in which college is to be started
	Government College for Women, Gohana	Principal, Government College, Gohana.	In the building at Gohana.

It is hereby directed that classes must begin in the new building at Barota from

7.11.2016.

Superintendent Colleges-I for Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Higher Education Department

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Panchkula, the 4-11-2016

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A&E), Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. Deputy Commissioner, Sonipat.
- 3. Concerned Treasury officer.
- 4. Registrar, Maharshi Dayanand University, Rohtak.
- 5. Supdt. Admn /ME /C-V /Accounts (Local).
- 6. All Assistants in Colleges-I branch.

Superintendent Colleges-I for Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Higher Education Department